RESOLUTION 24-18

A RESOLUTION DECLARING A BASEBALL FIELD GROOMER AS SURPLUS AND ORDERING THE SALE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, Hyrum City Corp. owns personal property for which it has no further use; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with State regulations, the City Council has determined to declare the baseball field groomer as surplus and desires to dispose of it in the method as prescribed by current law;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Hyrum City, Cache County, State of Utah, the baseball field groomer is hereby declared surplus property and that said property shall be sold to Paradise City for \$3,000.00.

PASSED by the City Council of Hyrum City, Cache County, Utah, this $16^{\rm th}$ day of May, 2024.

HYRUM CITY CORP.

I	Ву:
	Stephanie Miller Mayor
ATTEST:	
Stephanie Fricke City Recorder	